

ICBDA Convention #50

International Choreographed Ballroom

Dance Association

of Fancy Footwork

General Chair

Mary & Bob Townsend-Manning 435-773-8930

convention50@icbda.com

Assistant Chair

Kevin & Vicki Klein 530-574-3044 vice50@icbda.com

Registration Chair

Mike & Mary Foral 630-864-0350

registration@icbda.com

Daytime Program Chair

Dawn & David Mee 951-206-1746 dayprogram@icbda.com

Evening Program Chair

Randy & Rose Wulf 360-561-8999 nightprogram@icbda.com

High Steppin' in the High Desert

St. George, Utah July 8-11, 2026



Dixie Convention Center 1835 S. Convention Center Drive

Trail-End Dance

Tuesday, July 7 7:30-9:30 pm Requests – All phases

Clinics & Dance Teaches

Phases 3 through 6 Wednesday thru Saturday Mornings & Afternoons

Evening Party Dances

In 3 Halls – 3/4, 4/5, 5/6 Wednesday thru Saturday July 8, 9, 10, 11

First Timer Information

Convention questions? Get answers! email: askus@icbda.com

Four Host Hotels

The link and phone number for making your hotel room reservations will be posted on the ICBDA website at www.icbda.com when available.

Host Hotel Options	St. George Address	Price per Night
Fairfield Inn St. George	1660 S. Convention Center Dr.	\$129.00 +Tax
Hilton Garden Inn	1731 S. Convention Center Dr.	\$135.00 +Tax
Holiday Inn St. George Convention Center	1808 Crosby Way	\$135.00 +Tax
Hyatt Place St. George	1819 S. 120 E.	\$145.00 +Tax

The special ICBDA room rates as listed by each hotel will be available after August 1, 2025. Room rate includes free breakfast, free parking, and Wi-Fi access.

All hotels are within one block walking distance from the Dixie Convention Center.

The room rate is available for three days prior to the start of convention and for three days afterwards. Make your reservations before Saturday, June 14, 2026, as the guaranteed room blocks will then be released.

Because staying at a host hotel is a critical factor in defraying the cost of the convention halls, there is a Ballroom Fee of \$100 per couple/\$50 per single for those not staying at one of the host hotels.

See the Convention #50 page on the ICBDA website for the list of RV parks available in the area.

Registration provides entrance to all sessions from the Tuesday Trail-End dance through Saturday evening, plus ONE PAPER COPY of the Convention Syllabus and advance access to an online syllabus.

> To register online, log into the member website at www.icbda.com (a PayPal fee of \$10 only applies when using the ICBDA website to register).

Or, fill out the Mail-In Registration Form below and mail with your payment to Mike & Mary Foral (Registration Chair) at 3083 Fairfield Lane, Aurora, IL 60504.

MAIL-IN REGISTRATION FORM

All attendees must be ICBDA members for the 2026 convention year (Oct. 1, 2025 – Sept. 30, 2026).

Registration Fees		Couple Sin	gle
ICBDA Convention Registration Fee (not including membership dues)		\$350 \$17	75 \$
Ballroom Fee (REQUIRED if NOT staying at a host hotel)		\$100 \$ 5	50 \$
Annual Membership Dues – (includes the *A mailed paper newsletter is also available. Se	<u> </u>		\$
Extra Syllabus Orders – One paper copy in	cluded in Registration Fee		
Syllabus (Attendee) – enter # of copies	Paper@ \$15 ea Flas	h Drive@ \$12 ea	s
Syllabus (Non-attendee) – enter # of copies	Paper@ \$30 ea Flas	h Drive@ \$20 ea	s
		TOTAL ORD	ER \$
First Time Attendee? Yes No	Cuer/Teache	r? Yes No)
Name:			
(His Last) (His I	First) (Her Last, i	f different) (H	ler First)
Address:			
(Street)	(City) (S	State)	(Zip)
Phone:	E-mail:		
Phone:	E-mail:		
Please check the	dance hall you will be dan	ncing in the most.	
Phase 3-4	Phase 4-5 Ph	nase 5-6	
	ou are willing to: Cue		
Your assistance	is always needed and grea	atly appreciated!	
Enclose the Total Order amount do	ue with a check (in US fur	nds on a US bank) n	nade payable to:



ICBDA Convention #50

Mail to:

Mike & Mary Foral 3083 Fairfield Lane, Aurora, IL 60504

